10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CO

OFFICE o PLBLIE O TABILITY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
P.0. BOX DE PROCUREHENT APPEALS
HAGATNA, GUAM 96932 0cT 22 2010
TEL: 475-0658 -
FAX: 472-5003 e 204 oy W
#ILE NO. OPA-PA:__LD V)
IN THE OFFICE PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCUREMENT PETITION
IN THE PETTITION OF:
TOWN HOUSE DEPARTMENT,
STORES INC., dba
ISLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS
& SUPPLIES,
Appellant,
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

VS,
DOCKET NO. OPA-PA 10-006

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION,

Appellee

S Nt et gt et i it Nt g g St gt N s’ e

This is to enter the appearance of Laura Mooney, Legal Counsel, before the to
represent the Department of Education. As the duly authorized representative Ms. Mooney is
granted permission to settle the above case.

Dated this 22nd day of October, 2010.

T ERWOOD, Ph.D.

Superintendent of Education

P




