

	DEDARTMENT OF FRICATION	RECEIVED OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
1	P.O. BOX DE	PROCUREMENT APPEALS
2	HAGATNA, GUAM 96932	OCT 22 2010
3	TEL: 475-0658 FAX: 472-5003	THE: 3'19 BY: MW
4		FILE NO. OPA-PA: 10 - UV
5	IN THE OFFICE PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT PETITION	
6		
7	IN THE PETTITION OF:)
8	TOWN HOUSE DEPARTMENT, STORES INC., dba))
9	ISLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS & SUPPLIES,))
10	& SUFFLIES,	,)
11	Appellant,) ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
12	vs.)
13	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION,) DOCKET NO. OPA-PA 10-006
	Appellee)
14	Appence	,)
15	This is to enter the appearance of Laura Mooney, Legal Counsel, before the to	
16	, ·	
17	represent the Department of Education. As the duly authorized representative Ms. Mooney is	
18	granted permission to settle the above case.	
19	Dated this 22nd day of October, 2010.	
20		^
21	Jaly Mouthin	
22	NERISSA BRETANIA UNDERWOOD, Ph.D. Superintendent of Education	
23		
24		
25		